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DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING 
FROM 29th AUGUST TO 2nd SEPTEMBER 2011 

 
 

 
Date 

 
Number of 

purchased shares (1) 

 
Weighted average 

price (in Euros) 

 
Total Amount 

(in Euros) 

29/08/2011 

30/08/2011 

31/08/2011 

01/09/2011 

02/09/2011 

1,393

1,350

4,000

1,130

4,643

59.4186

60.1845

63.9239

64.3929

63.4545

82,770.11

81,249.08

255,695.60

72,763.98

294,619.24

 12,516 62.8873 787,098.01

_______ 
 
(1) No derivative instruments have been used 
 


