

 
 Ciments Français S.A.
 Tel. +33 (0)1 42 91 75 00

 Tour Ariane
 Tel. +33 (0)1 47 74 59 55
92088 Paris La Défense cedex www.cimfra.com France

05/09/2011

## DISCLOSURE OF OWN SHARE TRADING FROM 29<sup>th</sup> AUGUST TO 2<sup>nd</sup> SEPTEMBER 2011

Date	Number of purchased shares <sup>(1)</sup>	Weighted average price (in Euros)	Total Amount (in Euros)
29/08/2011	1,393	59.4186	82,770.11
30/08/2011	1,350	60.1845	81,249.08
31/08/2011	4,000	63.9239	255,695.60
01/09/2011	1,130	64.3929	72,763.98
02/09/2011	4,643	63.4545	294,619.24
	12,516	62.8873	787,098.01

<sup>(1)</sup> No derivative instruments have been used